doors, and set the same; also to take off the steam jacket of two copper soup 
boilers, repair, retin and replace them, make new supports, retin bodies and make 
two new wrought iron stands; all of the above work to be done in a first-class man-
ner for the sum of one hundred and fifty-eight dollars ($158) is accepted, and you 
are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities of The City of New York, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, 

December 26, 1903.

[...]

ber 17, 1903, and approved by his Honor the Mayor November 3o, 1903. pursuant 
to subdivision 8. section 188 of the amended Greater New York Charter: 
The Forty-seventh Regiment Band, Louis Borjes, bandmaster, for fur- 

nishing thirty pieces of music, one hundred and eighty-six dollars 	$186 oo 
The Squadron "A" Band, for furnishing eighteen pieces of music and 

eighteen horses, one hundred and sixty-eight dollars 	  
The Forty-seventh Regiment Band. Field Music, M. C. Proctor, Finan- 

cial Secretary. for furnishing thirty-one pieces of music and hire of 
one horse for Bugler, one hundred and one dollars 	101 00 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 28, 1903. 
Approved by the Mayor, January 1, 1904, at to a. m. 

No. 703. 
Resolved, That it is respectfully recommended to the Commissioner of Water 

Supply, Gas and Electricity that Welsbach lights be placed on the gas lamps on

[...]

Upon motion the suggestions of the Mayor relative to modification of the sug-
gested regulations as embraced in part VII. were then taken up for consideration. 

It was regularly moved and seconded that the words on line g, section 38 (a), of 
part VII., be amended to read "two hundred and seventy-five (275) gallons" in-
stead of "one hundred and ten (Ito) gallons." Motion carried. 

It was regularly moved and seconded that the Commission forward to the 
Mayor the completed printed form of all regulations now herewith and hereto 
fore formulated by the Commission, and that same be submitted to His Honor for